502267525 03/14/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Ward	02/08/2013
Michael J. De Jung	02/08/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Designworks/USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	2201 Corporate Center Drive	
City:	Newbury Park	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91320	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29385664

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3097490083

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 309-765-4392

Email: patmolineuspto@johndeere.com

Correspondent Name: Deere & Company
Address Line 1: One John Deere Place
Address Line 4: Moline, ILLINOIS 61265

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P20533-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin D. Bailey

Total Attachments: 3

source=P20533_US_ExecutedAsssignment_InventorstoDW_8Feb2013#page1.tif source=P20533_US_ExecutedAsssignment_InventorstoDW_8Feb2013#page2.tif source=P20533_US_ExecutedAsssignment_InventorstoDW_8Feb2013#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 029993 FRAME: 0263 29385664

:H \$40.00

or "Not Applicable"

Attorney Docket No.: P20533DES-US

ASSIGNMENT

to each of the	undersigned,	
Name(s) of inventor(s)	Thomas H. Ward and Michael J. De Junn	
	maker(s) of one or more inventions ("invention(s)"), being the subject of an application ("Application") titled:	
Title of Application	Perforation Pattern	
	having Application No. 29/385,664 filed 17 February 2011,	
	each undersigned hereby sells, assigns, and sets over to	
Name of Assignee	Designworks/USA Inc.	
Address of	2201 Corporate Center Drive	
Principal Place of	Newbury Park, California 91320	
Business		
Insert State of Incorporation (if applicable)	a corporation of California	

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) his or her entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) in the Application; in and to the Application and any other United States or foreign (including international) applications for the invention(s), including any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications for the invention(s), including any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications thereof, any United States or foreign patents corresponding to such patent applications and any reexaminations of such patents; in and to the right to claim priority based on the filling dates of such patent applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purpose; and in and to all claims for profits or demages due or accrued by reason of past, present, or future infringements of such patents and patent applications, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of Assignee's successors and assigns (collectively, "the Assigned Rights"). The Assigned Rights are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors or essigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said undersigned had this Assignment not been made.

Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers which Assignee, its successors and assigns may deem expedient in connection with the Application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, or foreign applications, or reexaminations, for the invention(s), including executing separate essignments in connection with such applications, and to cooperate with Assignee, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, relessue, or foreign applications, or reexaminations, for the invention(s).

Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be deciared or litigation concerning any application, letters patent, or reexamination for the invention(s), and to cooperate with Assignee, its successors or assigns in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

PATENT REEL: 029993 FRAME: 0264

Attorney Docket No.: P20533DES-US

Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purpose.

The undersigned agree(a) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, its successors or assigns may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of letters patent to Assignee, its successors or assigne, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee, its successors or assigns may desire to have such invention(s) patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee, its successors or assigns and to vest and confirm in Assignee, its successors or assigns the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such letters patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed the stay of the st	ls Assignment at <u>THOUSAND OAKS</u> this 2013.
STATE OF ALL CONNIA Ses: State of All Connia Ses: Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within a day of the session of th	thin and for said State Witness my hard and Notarial Seal
N. DUFRENE Commission # 1956219 Notary Public - California Ventura County My Comm. Expires Nov 9, 2015	Notary Public N - D U FRENE Printed Name My Commission Expires: 11-9 - 2015

PATENT REEL: 029993 FRAME: 0265

Attorney Docket No.: P20533DES-US

> PATENT REEL: 029993 FRAME: 0266

RECORDED: 03/14/2013